

High Density Polyethylene Pipe & Fittings

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 8, 2018

Bid Tabulation

REQUIRED ITEMS				Southeast Culvert		Ferguson Waterworks		Fortiline Waterworks	
No.	Work Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	4" HDPE Pipe	40	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 68.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 44.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 48.00
2	6" HDPE Pipe	60	LF	\$ 3.17	\$ 190.20	\$ 2.26	\$ 135.60	\$ 2.35	\$ 141.00
3	8" HDPE Pipe	40	LF	\$ 3.87	\$ 154.80	\$ 4.08	\$ 163.20	\$ 4.15	\$ 166.00
4	12" HDPE Pipe	800	LF	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,680.00
5	15" HDPE Pipe	2500	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.29	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 18,500.00
6	18" HDPE Pipe	5000	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 9.22	\$ 46,100.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 46,800.00
7	24" HDPE Pipe	3000	LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 48,900.00
8	30" HDPE Pipe	2500	LF	\$ 18.75	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 22.86	\$ 57,150.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 58,075.00
9	36" HDPE Pipe	1500	LF	\$ 25.25	\$ 37,875.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 31.31	\$ 46,965.00
10	42" HDPE Pipe	500	LF	\$ 32.75	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 40.04	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 20,350.00
11	48" HDPE Pipe	500	LF	\$ 41.50	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 50.87	\$ 25,435.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 25,850.00
12	60" HDPE Pipe	300	LF	\$ 71.50	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 87.56	\$ 26,268.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 26,700.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REQUIRED)					\$ 239,788.00		\$ 292,499.20		\$ 297,175.00

High Density Polyethylene Pipe & Fittings
Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 8, 2018
Bid Tabulation

OPTIONAL ITEMS				Ferguson Waterworks	Fortiline Waterworks	Southeast Culvert
No.	Work Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
13	4" HDPE Pipe Recycled	40	LF	1.05	1.20	
14	6" HDPE Pipe Recycled	40	LF	2.15	2.25	
15	8" HDPE Pipe Recycled	40	LF	3.88	3.95	
16	12" HDPE Pipe Recycled	80	LF	5.49	5.60	
17	15" HDPE Pipe Recycled	100	LF	6.94	7.06	
18	18" HDPE Pipe Recycled	100	LF	8.78	8.92	
19	24" HDPE Pipe Recycled	100	LF	15.28	15.53	
20	30" HDPE Pipe Recycled	100	LF	21.76	22.12	
21	36" HDPE Pipe Recycled	100	LF	29.34	29.82	
22	42" HDPE Pipe Recycled	100	LF	38.14	38.76	
23	48" HDPE Pipe Recycled	100	LF	48.44	49.24	
24	60" HDPE Pipe Recycled	100	LF	82.44	83.80	
25	12" PP Pipe Storm	80	LF	8.35	8.50	
26	15" PP Pipe Storm	100	LF	10.39	10.55	
27	18" PP Pipe Storm	100	LF	13.69	13.90	
28	24" PP Pipe Storm	100	LF	21.98	22.34	
29	30" PP Pipe Storm	100	LF	34.23	34.80	
30	36" PP Pipe Storm	100	LF	39.37	40.00	
31	42" PP Pipe Storm	100	LF	50.34	51.18	
32	48" PP Pipe Storm	100	LF	66.26	67.35	
33	60" PP Pipe Storm	100	LF	103.87	105.60	
34	12" PP Pipe Sanitary	80	LF	11.28	11.47	
35	15" PP Pipe Sanitary	100	LF	14.09	14.32	
36	18" PP Pipe Sanitary	100	LF	18.59	18.90	

High Density Polyethylene Pipe & Fittings
Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 8, 2018
Bid Tabulation

OPTIONAL ITEMS				Ferguson Waterworks	Fortiline Waterworks	Southeast Culvert
No.	Work Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
37	24" PP Pipe Sanitary	100	LF	31.34	31.85	
38	30" PP Pipe Sanitary	100	LF	54.41	55.30	
39	36" PP Pipe Sanitary	100	LF	67.71	68.83	
40	42" PP Pipe Sanitary	100	LF	84.29	85.69	
41	48" PP Pipe Sanitary	100	LF	112.81	114.70	
42	60" PP Pipe Sanitary	100	LF	159.27	161.92	
43	12" HDPE Flared End Section	2	EA	162.74	168.00	130.00
44	15" HDPE Flared End Section	2	EA	162.74	168.00	130.00
45	18" HDPE Flared End Section	6	EA	218.63	225.00	210.00
46	24" HDPE Flared End Section	6	EA	280.58	290.00	240.00
47	30" HDPE Flared End Section	4	EA	682.23	685.00	480.00
48	36" HDPE Flared End Section	2	EA	722.34	725.00	480.00
49	12" HDPE Split Band Coupler	10	EA	10.32	11.00	5.00
50	15" HDPE Split Band Coupler	20	EA	17.19	18.00	15.00
51	18" HDPE Split Band Coupler	20	EA	29.30	30.00	20.00
52	24" HDPE Split Band Coupler	20	EA	41.31	43.00	35.00
53	30" HDPE Split Band Coupler	20	EA	96.03	96.00	55.00
54	36" HDPE Split Band Coupler	10	EA	133.61	135.00	155.00
55	42" HDPE Split Band Coupler	5	EA	195.55	191.00	110.00
56	48" HDPE Split Band Coupler	5	EA	229.56	225.00	140.00
57	60" HDPE Split Band Coupler	5	EA	357.09	350.00	210.00
58	12" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler	5	EA	84.34	87.00	
59	15" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler	5	EA	124.94	125.00	
60	18" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler	5	EA	220.27	220.00	

High Density Polyethylene Pipe & Fittings
Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 8, 2018
Bid Tabulation

OPTIONAL ITEMS				Ferguson Waterworks	Fortiline Waterworks	Southeast Culvert
No.	Work Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
61	24" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler	5	EA	334.41	335.00	
62	30" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler	5	EA	744.73	730.00	
63	36" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler	5	EA	1,023.08	1,000.00	
64	42" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler	5	EA	1,487.89	1,455.00	
65	48" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler	5	EA	1,657.94	1,621.00	
66	60" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler	5	EA	2,712.21	2,652.00	
67	12" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	58.57	60.00	41.00
68	15" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	90.80	94.00	54.00
69	18" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	123.53	128.00	78.00
70	24" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	263.80	273.00	146.00
71	30" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	365.15	378.00	232.00
72	36" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	515.53	505.00	412.00
73	42" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	717.17	700.00	548.00
74	48" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	874.25	855.00	822.00
75	60" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	1,374.76	1,345.00	1,402.00
76	12" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	58.57	61.00	41.00
77	15" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	90.80	94.00	54.00
78	18" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	123.53	128.00	78.00
79	24" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	268.09	270.00	146.00
80	30" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	413.98	415.00	232.00
81	36" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	592.06	580.00	412.00
82	42" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	824.10	805.00	548.00
83	48" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	980.54	960.00	822.00
84	60" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	1,571.09	1,537.00	1,402.00

High Density Polyethylene Pipe & Fittings
Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 8, 2018
Bid Tabulation

OPTIONAL ITEMS				Ferguson Waterworks	Fortiline Waterworks	Southeast Culvert
No.	Work Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
85	12" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	65.46	68.00	41.00
86	15" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	98.51	102.00	54.00
87	18" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	135.49	140.00	78.00
88	24" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	284.40	285.00	146.00
89	30" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	675.89	660.00	232.00
90	36" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	718.39	702.00	412.00
91	42" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	1,016.99	995.00	548.00
92	48" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	1,316.21	1,287.00	822.00
93	60" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	2,524.20	2,468.00	1,402.00
94	12" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	80.66	84.00	41.00
95	15" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	111.26	115.00	54.00
96	18" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	148.24	153.00	78.00
97	24" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	302.74	315.00	146.00
98	30" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	471.47	475.00	232.00
99	36" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	722.15	705.00	412.00
100	42" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	1,027.64	1,005.00	548.00
101	48" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	1,316.76	1,288.00	822.00
102	60" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	1,998.03	1,955.00	1,402.00
103	12" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	71.03	73.00	41.00
104	15" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	128.40	133.00	55.00
105	18" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	180.14	186.00	80.00
106	24" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	356.18	356.00	151.00
107	30" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	737.16	720.00	241.00
108	36" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	982.62	960.00	425.00

High Density Polyethylene Pipe & Fittings
Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 8, 2018
Bid Tabulation

OPTIONAL ITEMS				Ferguson Waterworks	Fortiline Waterworks	Southeast Culvert
No.	Work Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
109	42" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	1,437.80	1,405.00	621.00
110	48" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	1,731.49	1,693.00	892.00
111	60" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	2	EA	3,009.79	2,943.00	1,614.00
112	12" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	2	EA	136.47	142.00	61.00
113	15" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	2	EA	203.98	211.00	85.00
114	18" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	2	EA	286.14	296.00	153.00
115	24" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	2	EA	442.40	455.00	276.00
116	30" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	2	EA	892.74	895.00	459.00
117	36" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	2	EA	1,200.95	1,200.00	721.00
118	42" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	2	EA	1,742.96	1,705.00	987.00
119	48" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	2	EA	2,051.17	2,005.00	1,393.00
120	60" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	2	EA	4,336.14	4,240.00	2,252.00